
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12382 12150 11899 11682 11541 11363 11198 11064 10947 10860 10791 10746 10754 10783 10634 10449 10558 11286 11864 12344 12625 12945 13224 13304 293,524
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 207 199 195 193 191 188 186 185 191 188 176 174 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 207 199 195 193 191 188 186 185 191 188 176 174 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 207 199 195 193 191 188 186 185 191 188 176 174 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 111 96 132 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,792
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 111 96 132 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,792
PGPSBK3A 108 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,294
PGPSBK3B 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,293
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 198 170 147 134 130 130 130 133 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,777
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 198 170 147 134 130 130 130 133 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,777
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 198 170 147 134 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,776
SGB3GT32 213 191 158 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 135 164 189 177 173 173 4,012
SGRIGT23 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,131
SKSPBK1 350 338 311 280 259 238 225 221 218 216 211 210 210 215 210 210 210 239 296 316 336 326 322 322 7,196
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 343 312 281 262 257 251 248 240 238 237 247 241 216 213 273 333 355 355 355 355 355 7,776
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 341 310 280 262 255 250 247 240 237 235 247 241 216 212 272 332 349 349 349 349 349 7,673
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 325 296 266 248 241 237 233 226 223 222 233 227 203 203 263 323 346 346 346 346 346 7,521
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 326 297 267 248 241 237 233 226 223 223 233 227 203 203 263 323 348 348 348 348 348 7,554
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGB3GT31 213 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 164 189 177 173 173 3,030
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 188 177 173 173 2,758
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 1,266
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 140
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 140
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 98 100 100 1,724
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 100 100 883
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 684
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 511
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 772
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 140 450
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 60 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 41 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 8 34 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 41 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 963 1095 1133 1350 1191 1369 1534 1668 1785 1872 1941 1986 1978 1949 2098 2283 2174 1446 1081 914 951 931 1002 922 29,716

TOTAL GEN 12252 12020 11769 11552 11411 11233 11068 10934 10817 10730 10661 10616 10624 10653 10504 10319 10428 11156 11734 12214 12495 12815 13094 13174 290,404

22-Sep-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13150 12955 12740 12833 12949 13073 13074 13064 13049 12995 12825 12526 12317 12272 12384 13226 13350 13317 13236 13088 13026 12914 12765 12526 293,524
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,792
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,792
PGPSBK3A 95 98 95 95 95 97 97 97 97 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,294
PGPSBK3B 95 98 95 95 95 97 97 97 97 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,293
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,777
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,777
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,776
SGB3GT32 195 213 211 210 211 213 213 213 213 213 211 181 142 143 146 190 175 174 174 195 212 211 211 181 4,012
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 131 131 131 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,131
SKSPBK1 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 330 300 300 303 338 324 322 322 342 350 350 350 330 7,196
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,776
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,673
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,521
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,554
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGB3GT31 195 213 211 210 210 213 213 213 213 213 211 181 142 141 146 190 174 174 174 194 211 210 211 181 3,030
SGB3GT33 195 213 210 210 210 213 213 213 213 213 210 181 142 141 146 190 174 174 173 194 211 210 210 181 2,758
SGRIGT21 90 92 90 90 90 91 92 92 92 92 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,266
PKLGGT8 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 69 60 60 98 82 82 79 100 82 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 85 92 80 60 60 1,724
KNYR 2 100 69 0 60 97 82 82 79 100 82 60 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 85 92 80 0 0 883
KNYR 3 100 67 0 0 0 82 82 79 100 81 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 85 91 0 0 0 684
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 79 79 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 85 0 0 0 0 511
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 58 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 772
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 125 135 100 0 100 100 0 0 450
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
SYPS 1 100 100 95 100 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 69 70 100 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 11 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 20 50 20 70 70 70 70 70 40 10 10 10 10 65 70 70 70 70 15 20 40 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 41 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1059 970 985 992 1026 952 951 961 960 930 1000 949 1158 1203 1091 900 984 933 1014 911 983 995 960 949 29,716

TOTAL GEN 13020 12825 12610 12703 12819 12943 12944 12934 12919 12865 12695 12396 12187 12142 12254 13096 13220 13187 13106 12958 12896 12784 12635 12396 290,404




